

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No.____ to Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 93,
Page 1, Lines 11-16, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"(3) "Eligible student", any K-12 student who resides in the state and is currently enrolled in
a public school, including a public charter school;
(4) "Full-time virtual school provider", an entity authorized by the department to offer a
comprehensive virtual school program that complies with the provisions of subsections 4, 5, and 7
of section 162.1250 including, but not limited to, online education providers, public or private
elementary and secondary education institutions, education service agencies, private for-profit or
not-for-profit providers, postsecondary education institutions, and vocational or technical course
providers;
(5) "Provider", a course provider or a full-time virtual school provider;"; and
Further amend said amendment and page, Line 33, by inserting immediately after the word "district"
the phrase "or charter school"; and
Further amend said amendment and page, Line 35, by deleting the phrase "Missouri course access
and virtual program" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "provider"; and
Further amend said amendment, Page 2, Line 1, by deleting the phrase "Missouri course access and
virtual program" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "provider"; and
Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 3-4, by deleting the phrase "Missouri course access
and virtual program" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "provider"; and
Further amend said amendment and page, Line 6, by inserting immediately after the word "access"
the phrase "and virtual school"; and
Further amend said amendment and page, Line 24, by inserting immediately after the word
"courses" the phrase "or a full-time virtual school"; and
Further amend said amendment, Page 3, Line 3, by inserting immediately after the word "course" in
the second instance the phrase "or a full-time virtual school"; and

Action Taken_____ Date _____

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 4, by inserting immediately after the word "course" the phrase "or full-time virtual school"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 5, by deleting the word "content"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 8, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"payments to the provider. No school district or charter school shall pay a course provider, for any one course"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 12, by inserting immediately after the word "Payment" the phrase "to a full-time virtual school provider"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 15, by deleting the phrase "course or full-time virtual school"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 20, by inserting immediately after the word "access" the phrase "and virtual school"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 36, by inserting immediately after the word "access" the phrase "and virtual school"; and

Further amend said amendment, Page 4, Line 22, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"level. School districts or charter schools that apply to be a provider shall only be required to certify compliance with the criteria for providing online courses or a comprehensive virtual school program described in this section and subsections 4, 5, and 7 of section 162.1250. A school district or charter school submitting a certification under this subdivision may begin offering such online courses or operating such full-time virtual school thirty days after submission."; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 25-26, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"6. If a provider is denied authorization, the provider may reapply at any point in the future."; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 38, by deleting the phrase "Program providers" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "Providers"; and

Further amend said amendment, Page 5, Line 14, by deleting the phrase "Missouri course access and virtual school program" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "providers"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 15, by deleting the phrase "all state laws and regulations applicable" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"all applicable state laws and regulations [applicable] relating"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 19, by deleting the word "content" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "[~~e~~ont~~e~~nt]"; and

- 1 Further amend said amendment and page, Line 23, by deleting the word "content"; and
- 2
- 3 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 4 accordingly.
- 5 THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 0054S04.16H.